| Form <b>PTO-1594</b><br>(rev 06/04)  |                          | RM COVER SHEET   | U. S. Department<br>Patent and Trac             |                      |
|--|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and   | Trademark Office: Please | record the attached documents  | or the new address(e                            | s) below:            |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E Wilmington Trust Company 1100 NORTH MARKET STREE SQUARE NORTH WILMINGT DELAWARE 19890  | ET RODNEY                | 2. Name and Address (Additional name(s) & address(es) Name: America West Air Internal Address: HY-LA Street Address: 4000 E. S | i) attached? <u>X</u> Yes<br>rlines, Inc        | No                   |
| Individual(s) National General Partnership Li X Banking Corporation Other Citizenship Delaware Execution Date(s) March 31, 200                                 | mited Partnership        | City: PHOENIX State: ARIZONA Country: U.S. Association – Citiz General Partnersh   | Zip: <u>85034</u><br>enship<br>ip – Citizenship |                      |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Other Second Lien Security Termination and Release of Security Interest | ment<br>y Agreement      | X Corporation – Citiz Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is atta                 | enship <u>Delawar</u> e United States, a dom    | e                    |
| Application number(s) or reg     A. Trademark Application No.  | _                        | B. Trademark Regi  | istration No(s).                                |                      |
| 5. Name and address of party to pondence concerning document s   |                          | 6. Total number of apparent and registrations in   | plications<br>volved:                           | 95                   |
| Bruce J. Goldner<br>Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagh<br>Four Times Square<br>New York, NY 10036-6522  | er & Flom LLP            | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2<br>X All fees and any de<br>charged to Deposit /<br>(Our Ref. 69623                                   | eficiencies are autho<br>Account                | 2390<br>prized to be |
| Tel: (212) 735-2972<br>Fax: (917) 777-2972<br>Bgoldner@skadden.com   |                          | 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 19- Authorized user Name: S   | <u> 2385</u>                                    | ald                  |
| 9. Signature.  |                          | April 19, 20   | 006<br>Date                                     |                      |
| Sign<br>Bruce Goldr<br>Name of Person  |                          | Total number o cover sheet, an   | f pages including                               | 29                   |

Page 2 of 5

**CONTINUATION OF:** 

| 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: US Airways Group, Inc.                   |            |  |  |  |
|--|------------|--|--|--|
| Internal Address:  | н          |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 2345 CRYSTAL DRIV  | <u>Ē</u>   |  |  |  |
| City: ARLINGTON,   |            |  |  |  |
| State: VIRGINIA  |            |  |  |  |
| Country: U.S. Zip: 2222  | 27         |  |  |  |
| Association – Citizenship  |            |  |  |  |
| General Partnership – Citizenshi   | p          |  |  |  |
| X Corporation – Citizenship <b>Delaw</b>   | are        |  |  |  |
| 2. Name and Address of receiving page  | arty(ies)  |  |  |  |
| Name: US Airways, Inc.   |            |  |  |  |
|  | ,          |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  |            |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 2345 CRYSTAL DRIVE   | <u>`</u>   |  |  |  |
| City: ARLINGTON,   |            |  |  |  |
| State: VIRCINIA  | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |
| Country: U.S. Zip: 2222  | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |
| Association – Citizenship  |            |  |  |  |
| General Partnership – Citizenshi   |            |  |  |  |
| X Corporation – Citizenship <u>Delawa</u>  | <u>are</u> |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and Address of receiving particles in Material Services Company, In</li></ol> |            |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  |            |  |  |  |
| Street Address: <u>1000 ROSEDALE AVE</u><br>SUITE A  | NUE_       |  |  |  |
| City: MIDDLETON  |            |  |  |  |
| State: PENNSYLVANIA  |            |  |  |  |
| <b>—</b>   | 57         |  |  |  |
| Country: U.S Zip: <u>1705</u> Association – Citizenship                                    |            |  |  |  |
| General Partnership – Citizenshi   | P          |  |  |  |
| X Corporation – Citizenship Delaw  |            |  |  |  |

|  | nal Address:  |
|--|---|
| Stree  | et Address: 111 W. Rio Salado Pkwy  |
|  | TEMPE   |
|  | : ARIZONA   |
|  | ntry: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>85281</u>   |
|  | Association - Citizenship   |
|  | General Partnership – Citizenship   |
|  | Corporation - Citizenship Delaware  |
|  | ame and Address of receiving party(ies) e: <u>Piedmont Airlines, Inc.</u>           |
| nten   | nal Address:  |
| -  | et Address: 5443 AIRPORT TERMINAL   |
| ROA  |   |
| City:  | SALISBURY   |
|  | : MARYLAND  |
|  | ntry: U.S. Zip: 21804   |
|  | Association – Citizenship   |
|  | General Partnership – Citizenship   |
| X  | Corporation - Citizenship Maryland  |
|  | ame and Address of receiving party(ies)   |
| 2. Na<br>Nam                                     |   |
| Nam<br>Inter                                     | nal Address:  |
| Nam<br>nteri                                     |   |
| Nam<br>Interi<br>Stree                           | nal Address:<br>et Address: 3400 TERMINAL DRIVE<br>VANDALIA                         |
| nteri<br>Stree                                   | nal Address:et Address: 3400 TERMINAL DRIVE  VANDALIA  : OHIO                       |
| nterrestree                                      | nal Address:et Address: 3400 TERMINAL DRIVE  VANDALIA e: OHIO ptry: U.S. Zip: 45377 |
| Nam<br>Interi<br>Stree<br>City:<br>State<br>Cour | vandal Address:   |
| ntern<br>Stree<br>Dity:_<br>State                | nal Address:et Address: 3400 TERMINAL DRIVE  VANDALIA e: OHIO ptry: U.S. Zip: 45377 |

Page 2 of 5

| A. Trademark Application Nos. | В. | Trademark Registration Nos. |
|-------------------------------|----|-----------------------------|
| 78378087                      |    | 1445610                     |
| 78518894                      |    | 1376326                     |
| 78398766                      |    | 2065046                     |
| 78200254                      |    | 2499311                     |
| 76413025                      |    | 2651639                     |
|                               |    | 1444497                     |
|                               |    | 1963743                     |
|                               |    | 2132269                     |
|                               |    | 2906639                     |
|                               |    | 2908621                     |
|                               |    | 2908622                     |
|                               |    | 2081265                     |
|                               |    | 2622992                     |
|                               |    | 1377595                     |
|                               |    | 2946973                     |
|                               |    | 2063235                     |
|                               |    | 2314341                     |
|                               |    | 2341932                     |
|                               |    | 2943712                     |
|                               |    | 1491545                     |
|                               |    | 2351322                     |
|                               |    | 1458737                     |
|                               |    | 2963965                     |
|                               |    | 2350858                     |
|                               |    | 2354120                     |
|                               |    | 2446781                     |
|                               |    | 2281627                     |
|                               |    | 2523253                     |
|                               |    | 2287884                     |
|                               |    | 2361406                     |
|                               |    | 2350579                     |
|                               |    | 1125641                     |
|                               |    | 1100995                     |
|                               |    | 100333                      |
|                               |    | 968368                      |
|                               |    | 800037                      |
|                               |    | 2506562                     |
|                               |    | 4300304                     |

2

**D**005

Page 3 of 5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0107

Page 4 of 5

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated September 27, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), by America West Airlines, Inc., the other Grantors party thereto (together with America West Airlines, Inc., the "Grantors") in favor of Wilmington Trust Company, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), Grantors granted a security interest in, among other collateral, certain intellectual property of Grantors to Grantee for itself and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Grantee, as Collateral Agent, as security for the prompt payment in full and the performance and observance of the Secured Obligations of the Grantors, the Grantors granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged and confirmed, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, for the ratable security and benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all estate, right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following, whether then owned or thereafter acquired, and wherever located (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto;
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest was granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would have impaired the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- (c) the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto;
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
  - (f) any and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including but not limited to, on September 28, 2005 at Reel/Frame

04/19/2006

3165/0956 and on September 28, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3166/0066, and in the United States Copyright Office, the recordations for which have not yet been published.

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid in full and satisfied the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations which are not due and payable) under the Loan Documents, and the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement have terminated pursuant to their express terms on the Termination Date, and Grantee has agreed to release its security interest in the Collateral and assign, transfer and deliver to Grantors such of the Collateral as may be in the possession of the Grantee and as has not theretofore been sold or otherwise applied or released pursuant to the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the United States Copyright Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents, the Trademarks and the Copyrights;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby agree as follows:

- Authority of Grantee. Grantee acknowledges that it is authorized to 1. execute this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights in its capacity as Collateral Agent in accordance with the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.
- Termination and Release. The Grantee acknowledges the satisfaction and termination of the Lien and the security interests granted under the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement and assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantors such of the Collateral as may be in the possession of the Grantee and as has not theretofore been sold or otherwise applied or released pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby releases its entire estate, right, title and interest in the Collateral to Grantors and revests Grantors with full estate, right, title, and interest to the Collateral. Grantee acknowledges and agrees that, as a result of this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, it has no further rights to or interest in the Collateral.
- The Grantee hereby agrees, at the Borrower's Further Assurances. expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Grantors may reasonably request to terminate the Grantee's security interest in the Collateral, and otherwise to effectuate the release of the Collateral from the Grantee's security interest.
- Recordation. The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests the governing 4. body of each of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to record this termination and release of security interest in the Collateral.
- Governing Law. This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

- 19:58
- 6. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or the IP Security Agreement as applicable.
- 7. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to be duly executed as of this 31st day of March, 2006.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

| By: San | idia R. Ostin            |
|---------|--------------------------|
| Name:   | Sandra R. Offiz          |
| Title:  | Assistant Vice President |

| Accepted and Agreed to by:              |
|---|
| AMERICA WEST AIRLINES, INC., as Grantor |
| Ву:                                     |
| Name:                                   |
| Title:                                  |
| Accepted and Agreed to by:              |
| US AIRWAYS, INC.,                       |
| as Grantor                              |
| Ву:                                     |
| Name:                                   |
| Title:                                  |
| US AIRWAYS GROUP, INC.,                 |
| as Grantor                              |
| By:                                     |
| Name:                                   |
| Title:                                  |
| AMERICA WEST HOLDINGS CORPORATION       |
| as Grantor                              |
| Ву                                      |
| Name:                                   |
| Title:                                  |

P011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to be duly executed as of this day of May, 2006.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent By:\_ Name: Title: Accepted and Agreed to by: AMERICA WEST AIRLINES, INC., as Grantor Title: VPT Tresure Accepted and Agreed to by: US AIRWAYS, INC., as Grantor Title: US AIRWAYS GROUP, INC., as Grantor Name: Title: AMERICA WEST HOLDINGS CORPORATION, as Grantor Name: Title:

IPTermination and Release (Second Lien)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0113

MATERIAL SERVICES COMPANY, INC., as Grantor

By: <u>Couplie B. Roy</u> Name: CARDLINE B. RAY Title: SECRETARY

PSA AIRLINES, INC., as Grantor

By: Coupling B. Roy Name: CAROUNE B. RAY O Title: SECRETARY

PIEDMONT AIRLINES, INC., as Grantor

Name: CAUTULE B. RAY

Name: CARDUNE B. RAY

Title: SECRETARY

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0114

NO.710

# SCHEDULES TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

## **SCHEDULE A: PATENTS**

19:58

Grantors own no patents or patent applications.

NY2:\1628586\06\YWM\$06!.DOC\47660.3320 200759.02-Palo Alto Server IA - MSW

## SCHEDULE B: TRADEMARKS, TRADENAMES, AND INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES

Trademarks and Tradenames

| Jurisdiction | Mark                                    | Reg. No.    | Reg. Date    | Status/Comments |
|--------------|---|-------------|--------------|-----------------|
|              |   | (App. No.)  | (App. Date)  |                 |
|              | AMERICA WEST                            | AIRLINES, E | NC.          |                 |
| Belize       | AMERICA WEST                            | 2338.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
|              |   | (2338.04)   | (04/30/2004) |                 |
| Belize       | AMERICA WEST                            | 2339.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
|              | AIRLINES                                | (2339.04)   | (04/30/2004) | -               |
| Belize       | AMERICA WEST                            | 2340.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
|              | AIRLINES (Stylized) and<br>Design       | (2340.04)   | (04/30/2004) |                 |
| Belize       | AMERICA WEST                            | 2344.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
| Delize       | EXPRESS                                 | (2344.04)   | (04/30/2004) | 110810100       |
| Belize       | AMERICA WEST                            | 2337.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
| Benze        | VACATIONS                               | (2337.04)   | (04/30/2004) |                 |
| Belize       | AWA Bug Design                          | 2341.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
|              | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 | (2341.04)   | (04/30/2004) |                 |
| Belize       | FLIGHTFUND                              | 2343.04     | 08/30/2004   | Registered      |
| J-01120      |   | (2343.04)   | (05/18/2004) |                 |
| Belize       | SURF 'N GO                              | 2342.04     | 08/02/2004   | Registered      |
|              | 5014 11 50                              | (2342.04)   | (04/30/2004) |                 |
| Canada       | AMERICA WEST                            | 526,006     | 03/29/2000   | Registered      |
|              | AIRLINES                                | (890,923)   | (09/22/1998) |                 |
| Canada       | AMERICA WEST                            | 526,004     | 03/29/2000   | Registered      |
| <del></del>  | AIRLINES and Design                     | (890,922)   | (09/22/1998) |                 |
| Canada       | EFFORTLESS                              | TMA517,741  | 10/12/1999   | Registered      |
| <u> </u>     | TICKETING                               | (831,329)   | (12/11/1996) |                 |
| Canada       | FLIGHTFUND                              | 526,003     | 03/29/2000   | Registered      |
| Cumun        |   | (890,921)   | (09/22/1998) |                 |
| Canada       | FLIGHTFUND and Design                   |             | 03/22/2000   | Registered      |
|              |   | (890,920)   | (09/22/1998) |                 |
| European     | AMERICA WEST                            | (3464054)   | (10/29/2003) | Pending         |
| Community    |   | `           | `            |                 |
| European     | AMERICA WEST                            | (3465739)   | (10/29/2003) | Pending         |
| Community    | AIRLINES                                | <u> </u>    | ]            |                 |
| European     | AMERICA WEST                            | (3464872)   | (10/29/2003) | Pending         |
| Community    | EXPRESS                                 | ·           |              |                 |
| European     | AMERICA WEST                            | (3470291)   | (10/29/2003) | Pending         |
| Community    | VACATIONS                               |             |              |                 |
| European     | AWA AMERICA WEST                        | (3456555)   | (10/29/2003) | Pending         |
| Community    | AIRLINES & Design                       |             |              |                 |

| l9:58 | Sk |
|-------|----|
|-------|----|

| Jurisdiction      | Mark                    | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date    | Status/Comments   |
|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------|-------------------|
|                   |                         | (App. No.) | (App. Date)  | <u> </u>          |
| European          | Design (corporate logo) | (3456531)  | (10/29/2003) | Pending           |
| Community         |                         |            |              |                   |
| European          | FLIGHTFUND              | (3462108)  | (10/29/2003) | Pending           |
| Community         |                         |            |              |                   |
| European          | SURF 'N GO              | (3465234)  | (10/29/2003) | Pending           |
| Community         |                         |            |              |                   |
| European          | THE LEISURE             | (3464815)  | (10/29/2003) | Pending           |
| Community         | COMPANY                 |            |              |                   |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167984)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending           |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (173887)   | (08/03/2004) | Pending           |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167985)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending Pending   |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167983)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending           |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167987)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending           |
|                   | AIRLINES                |            |              |                   |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167988)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending           |
|                   | AIRLINES                |            |              |                   |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (167986)   | (11/16/2003) | Pending           |
|                   | AIRLINES _              |            |              |                   |
| Israel            | AMERICA WEST            | (173888)   | (08/03/2004) | Pending           |
|                   | AIRLINES                |            |              |                   |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AMERICA WEST            | 826645     | 12/23/2003   | Pending in Japan; |
| designates Japan, |                         | (Z1230215) | (12/23/2003) | Granted in South  |
| South Korea       | ·                       |            |              | Korea             |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AMERICA WEST            | 821708     | 12/10/2003   | Pending in Japan; |
| designates Japan, | AIRLINES                | (Z1230159) | (12/10/2003) | Granted in South  |
| South Korea       |                         |            |              | Korea             |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AMERICA WEST            | 840858     | (07/06/2004) | Registered in     |
| designates        | AIRLINES & Logo Design  | (Z1231122) |              | Australia and     |
| Australia, Japan, | •                       | ,          |              | South Korea;      |
| South Korea       |                         |            | <u></u>      | Pending in Japan  |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AMERICA WEST            | 821756     | 01/28/2004   | Registered in     |
| designates Japan, | EXPRESS                 | (Z1230341) | (01/28/2004) | Japan; Pending in |
| South Korea       |                         |            |              | South Korea       |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AMERICA WEST            | 831162     | 02/18/2004   | Registered in     |
| designates Japan, | VACATIONS               | (z1230418) | (02/18/2004) |                   |
| South Korea       |                         |            |              | Pending in Japan  |
| Madrid Protocol;  | AWA Design              | 826862     | 12/23/2003   | Registered in     |
| designates        |                         | (Z1230217) | (12/23/2003) | Australia, Japan  |
| Australia, Japan, |                         |            |              | and South Korea   |
| South Korea       |                         | <u></u>    | <u> </u>     |                   |

| Jurisdiction      | Mark              | Reg. No.    | Reg. Date    | Status/Comments  |
|-------------------|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|
|                   |                   | (App. No.)  | (App. Date)  |                  |
| Madrid Protocol;  | FLIGHTFUND        | 828420      | 01/28/2004   | Registered in    |
| designates        |                   | (z1230338)  | (01/28/2004) | Australia and    |
| Australia, Japan, |                   |             |              | South Korea;     |
| South Korea       |                   |             |              | Pending in Japan |
| Madrid Protocol;  | SURF 'N GO        | 821709      | 12/10/2003   | Registered in    |
| designates        |                   | (Z1230162)  | (12/10/2003) | Australia, Japan |
| Australia, Japan, |                   |             |              | and South Korea  |
| South Korea       |                   |             |              | 110              |
| Mexico            | AWA Bug Design    | 831178      | 04/20/2004   | Registered       |
|                   |                   | (597877)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | AWA Bug Design    | (598050)    | (04/23/2003) | Pending          |
| Mexico            | EFFORTLESS        | 834815      | 05/31/2004   | Registered       |
|                   | TICKETING         | (597881)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | EVERY FLIGHT      | 794549      | 05/30/2003   | Registered       |
|                   | COUNTS            | (497887)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | FLIGHTFUND        | 795944      | 06/24/2003   | Registered       |
|                   |                   | (598048)    | (04/23/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | MERIT MILES       | 822968      | 02/27/2004   | Registered       |
|                   |                   | (597884)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | MILES OF HOPE     | 815838      | 12/03/2003   | Registered       |
|                   |                   | (597885)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | SURF 'N GO        | 815837      | 12/03/2003   | Registered       |
|                   |                   | (597882)    | (04/22/2003) |                  |
| Mexico            | THE LEISURE       | 815839      | 12/03/2003   | Registered       |
|                   | COMPANY           | (597886)    | (4/22/2003)  |                  |
| Mexico            | EFFORTLESS        | 641455      | 02/21/2000   | Registered       |
| 1,141,14          | TICKETING         | (281925)    | (12/10/1996) |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 1445610     | 06/30/1987   | Registered       |
| America           |                   |             |              |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 1376326     | 12/17/1985   | Registered       |
| America           | AIRLINES          |             |              |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 2,065,046   | 05/27/1997   | Registered       |
| America           | AIRLINES & Design | (75/117432) | (06/11/1996) |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | (78/398766) | (04/08/2004) | Pending          |
| America           | AIRLINES and Logo |             |              |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 2499311     | 10/23/2001   | Registered       |
| America           | CHAIRMAN'S CLUB   | (75/544221) | (08/27/1998) |                  |
|                   | Design            |             |              |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 2,651,639   | 11/19/2002   | Registered       |
| America           | EXPRESS           | (76/310174) | (09/06/2001) |                  |
| United States of  | AMERICA WEST      | 1444497     | 06/23/1987   | Registered       |
| America           | EXPRESS & Design  |             |              |                  |
| Z IIIIOIIO        |                   |             |              |                  |

| NO.710 |  |
|--------|--|
|--------|--|

| Mark                  | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date  | Status/Comments  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
|                       | (App. No.)   | (App. Date)  |  |
| AMERICA WEST          | 1 ' '  | 03/26/1996   | Registered   |
| EXPRESS and Design    | (74/539,792)   |  |  |
| AMERICA WEST GOLF     | 2,132,269  | 01/27/1998   | Registered   |
| VACATIONS             |  |  | _  |
| AMERICA WEST          | 2906639  |  | Registered   |
| VACATIONS             | (78/3 <u>21921)</u>  | (11/01/2003)   |  |
| AMERICA WEST          | 2908621  | 12/07/2004   | Registered   |
| VACATIONS             | (78/321923)  | (11/01/2003)   |  |
| AMERICA WEST          | 2908622  | 12/07/2004   | Registered   |
| VACATIONS             | (78/321926)  | (11/01/2003)   |  |
| AW AMERICA WEST       | 2,081,265  | 07/22/1997   | Registered   |
| AIRLINES & Des        | (75/117,431)   | (06/ <u>11/1996)</u>   |  |
| AW AMERICA WEST       | 2622992  | 09/24/2002   | Registered   |
| CLUB & Design         | (76/049536)  | (05/16/2000)   |  |
| AWA Design            | 1377595  | 01/07/1986   | Registered   |
|                       |  |  |  |
| BUY ON BOARD          | 2946973  | 05/03/2005   | Registered   |
|                       | (78/354277)  | (01/20/2004)   |  |
| EFFORTLESS            | 2,063,235  | 05/20/1997   | Registered   |
| TICKETING             | (75/117426)  | (06/11/1996)   |  |
| ET EFFORTLESS         | 2,314,341  | 02/01/2000   | Registered   |
| TICKETING Design      | (75/618,569)   | (01/04/1999)   |  |
| EVERY FLIGHT          | 2,341,932  | 04/11/2000   | Registered   |
| COUNTS                | (75/534,436)   | (08/11/1998)   |  |
| FIRST RATE            | (78/378087)  | (03/03/2004)   | Pending  |
| <u></u>               |  |  |  |
| FLIGHTFUND            | 2943712  | 1  | Registered   |
|                       | (78/321752)  | (10/31/2003)   |  |
| FLIGHTFUND and Design | 1491545  | 06/07/1988   | Registered   |
| <u></u>               |  |  |  |
| FLIGHTFUND and Design | 2351322  | 05/23/2000   | Registered   |
|                       | (75/544219)  | (08/27/1998)   |  |
| GET ON BOARD.         | (78/518894)  | 11/17/2004   | Pending  |
|                       |  |  |  |
| LESS FARE, MORE       | 1458737  | 09/22/1987   | Registered   |
| CARE                  |  |  |  |
| LOW FARE FINDER &     | 2963965  | 06/28/2005   | Registered   |
| Design                | (78/329678)  | (11/18/2003)   |  |
| MERIT MILES           | 2,350,858  | 05/16/2000   | Registered   |
| _                     | (75/534,425)   | (08/11/1998)   |  |
| MILES OF HOPE         | 2,354,120  | 05/30/2000   | Registered   |
| 1                     | (75/544,223)   | (08/27/1998)   |  |
|                       | AMERICA WEST EXPRESS and Design AMERICA WEST GOLF VACATIONS AMERICA WEST VACATIONS AMERICA WEST VACATIONS AMERICA WEST VACATIONS AMERICA WEST VACATIONS AW AMERICA WEST AIRLINES & Des AW AMERICA WEST CLUB & Design BUY ON BOARD  EFFORTLESS TICKETING ET EFFORTLESS TICKETING Design EVERY FLIGHT COUNTS FIRST RATE  FLIGHTFUND  FLIGHTFUND  FLIGHTFUND and Design  GET ON BOARD.  LESS FARE, MORE CARE LOW FARE FINDER & Design MERIT MILES | AMERICA WEST   1,963,743   (74/539,792)   AMERICA WEST GOLF   2,132,269   VACATIONS   AMERICA WEST   2906639   (78/321921)   AMERICA WEST   2908621   VACATIONS   (78/321923)   AMERICA WEST   2908621   VACATIONS   (78/321923)   AMERICA WEST   2908622   VACATIONS   (78/321926)   AWAMERICA WEST   2,081,265   (75/117,431)   AWAMERICA WEST   2622992   (76/049536)   AWA Design   1377595   AWA Design   1377595   BUY ON BOARD   2946973   (78/354277)   EFFORTLESS   2,063,235   TICKETING   (75/117426)   ET EFFORTLESS   2,314,341   TICKETING Design   (75/618,569)   EVERY FLIGHT   2,341,932   (78/378087)   FLIGHTFUND   2943712   (78/378087)   FLIGHTFUND   2943712   (78/321752)   FLIGHTFUND and Design   1491545   FLIGHTFUND and Design   2351322   (75/544219)   GET ON BOARD   (78/518894)   LESS FARE, MORE   CARE   LOW FARE FINDER & 2963965   (78/329678)   MERIT MILES   2,350,858   (75/534,425)   MILES OF HOPE   2,354,120 | AMERICA WEST   1,963,743   03/26/1996     EXPRESS and Design   (74/539,792)     AMERICA WEST GOLF   2,132,269   01/27/1998     VACATIONS   (78/321921)   (11/01/2003)     AMERICA WEST   2906639   11/30/2004     VACATIONS   (78/321921)   (11/01/2003)     AMERICA WEST   2908621   12/07/2004     VACATIONS   (78/321923)   (11/01/2003)     AMERICA WEST   2908622   12/07/2004     VACATIONS   (78/321926)   (11/01/2003)     AMERICA WEST   2908622   12/07/2004     VACATIONS   (78/321926)   (11/01/2003)     AW AMERICA WEST   2,081,265   07/22/1997     AIRLINES & Des   (75/117,431)   (06/11/1996)     AW AMERICA WEST   2622992   09/24/2002     CLUB & Design   (76/049536)   (05/16/2000)     AWA Design   1377595   01/07/1986     BUY ON BOARD   2946973   05/03/2005     (78/354277)   (01/20/2004)     EFFORTLESS   2,063,235   05/20/1997     TICKETING   (75/117426)   (06/11/1996)     ET EFFORTLESS   2,314,341   02/01/2000     TICKETING Design   (75/618,569)   (01/04/1999)     EVERY FLIGHT   2,341,932   04/11/2000     COUNTS   (75/534,436)   (08/11/1998)     FIRST RATE   (78/378087)   (03/03/2004)     FLIGHTFUND and Design   2491545   06/07/1988     FLIGHTFUND and Design   2351322   (10/31/2003)     FLIGHTFUND and Design   2351322   (10/31/2003)     FLIGHTFUND and Design   2491545   06/07/1988     FLIGHTFUND   2943712   04/26/2005     (78/321752)   (10/31/2003)     FLIGHTFUND and Design   2351322   05/23/2000     (08/27/1998)     GET ON BOARD   (78/518894)   11/17/2004     LESS FARE, MORE   2458737   09/22/1987     CARE   LOW FARE FINDER & 2963965   06/28/2005     Design   (75/534,425)   (08/11/1998)     MILES OF HOPE   2,354,120   05/30/2000 |

10

| Jurisdiction     | Mark               | Reg. No.     | Reg. Date    | Status/Comments |
|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|
|                  |                    | (App. No.)   | (App. Date)  |                 |
| United States of | MILES OF HOPE      | 2,446,781    | 04/24/2001   | Registered      |
| America          |                    | (75/544,220) | (08/27/1998) |                 |
| United States of | ON-AIR FARES       | 2,281,627    | 09/28/1999   | Registered      |
| America          |                    | (75/549,980) | (09/08/1998) |                 |
| United States of | OPERATION: SPECIAL | 2523253      | 12/25/2001   | Registered      |
| America          | DELIVERY           | (75/810856)_ | (09/29/1999) |                 |
| United States of | SURF 'N GO         | 2,287,884    | 10/19/1999   | Registered      |
| America          |                    | (75/554,485) | (09/17/1998) |                 |
| United States of | W AMERICA WEST     | 2,361,406    | 06/27/2000   | Registered      |
| America          | VACATIONS Design   | (75/544,222) | (08/27/1998) |                 |
| United States of | THE LEISURE        | 2,350,579    | 05/16/2000   | Registered      |
| America          | COMPANY            | (75/380801)  | (10/29/1997) |                 |
| Arizona          | AMERICA WEST       | 42,925       | 06/30/1984   | Registered      |
|                  | AIRLINES           |              | _            |                 |
| Arizona          | AMERICA WEST       | 53,308       | 05/03/1984   | Trade Name      |
|                  | EXPRESS            |              |              | Registration    |
| Arizona          | AWA Design         | 42,924       | 06/30/1984   | Registered      |
|                  |                    |              |              |                 |
|                  | US AIRW            | AYS, INC.    |              |                 |
| United States of | SENIORSAVER        | 1125641      | 10/02/79     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | \$IMPLE\$AVER      | 1100995      | 08/29/78     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | LIBERTY FARE       | 1047372      | 08/31/76     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | PDQ                | 968368       | 09/11/73     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | ALLEGHENY          | 800037       | 12/07/65     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | THE COOLEST WAY    | 2506562      | 11/13/01     | Registered      |
| America          | FOR KIDS TO FLY    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | GOFIRST            | 2568355      | 05/07/02     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | METROJET U S       | 2530661      | 01/15/02     | Registered      |
| America          | AIRWAYS and Design |              |              |                 |
| United States of | METROJET           | 2489382      | 09/11/01     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              |                 |
| United States of | METROJET U S       | 2445275      | 04/17/01     | Registered      |
| America          | AIRWAYS and Design |              |              |                 |
| United States of | Flag Symbol        | 2373999      | 08/01/00     | Registered      |
| America          |                    |              |              | <u></u>         |

| Jurisdiction     | Mark                | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |
|------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|
|                  |                     | (App. No.) | (App. Date) |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS and     | 2360851    | 06/20/00    | Registered      |
| America          | Design              |            |             |                 |
| United States of | GOLD PREFERRED      | 2476680    | 08/07/01    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | SILVER PREFERRED    | 2474499    | 07/31/01    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | WE GET IT.          | 2491423    | 09/18/01    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            | <u> </u>    |                 |
| United States of | SKYLER, THE US      | 2449972    | 05/08/01    | Registered      |
| America          | AIRWAYS AIREDALE    | •          |             |                 |
|                  | and Design          |            |             |                 |
| United States of | KIDS CLASS          | 2388900    | 09/19/00    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | CORPORATE           | 2476320    | 08/07/01    | Registered      |
| America          | DIVIDENDS           |            |             |                 |
| United States of | YOUR LOW FARE       | 2525620    | 01/01/02    | Registered      |
| America          | SOLUTION.           | <u></u>    |             |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES      | 2430373    | 02/20/01    | Registered      |
| America          | DINING              |            |             |                 |
| United States of | METROFARE           | 2504990    | 11/06/01    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES      | 2371676    | 07/25/00    | Registered      |
| America          | PROGRAM             |            |             |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND INCENTIVES | 2576423    | 06/04/02    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | US AIRWAYS CLUB     | 2337561    | 04/04/00    | Registered      |
| America          |                     | <u></u>    |             |                 |
| United States of | PREFERRED PLUS      | 2378502    | 08/22/00    | Registered      |
| America          | i                   |            |             |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES      | 2282991    | 10/05/99    | Registered      |
| America          | PREFERRED PLUS      |            |             |                 |
| United States of | METROTRIPS          | 2360691    | 06/20/00    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | OVERTURE            | 2280082    | 09/21/99    | Registered      |
| America          |                     |            |             |                 |
| United States of | US AIRWAYS TWODAY   | 2319700    | 02/15/00    | Registered      |
| America          | 1 "                 |            |             |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES      | 2269473    | 08/10/99    | Registered      |
| America          | PREFERRED           |            |             |                 |
| United States of | US AIRWAYS TLC and  | 2285967    | 10/12/99    | Registered      |
| America          | Design              |            |             |                 |

| Jurisdiction     | Mark                      | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date      | Status/Comments |
|------------------|---------------------------|------------|----------------|-----------------|
|                  |                           | (App. No.) | (App. Date)    |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS TAKE          | 2360506    | 06/20/00       | Registered      |
| America          | FLIGHT and Design         |            |                | 0.00            |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS               | 2285965    | 10/12/99       | Registered      |
| America          | VACATIONS and Design      |            |                |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS SHUTTLE       | 2261361    | 07/13/99       | Registered      |
| America          | and Design                |            |                |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS and           | 2360852    | 06/20/00       | Registered      |
| America          | Design                    |            |                |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS and           | 2368986    | 07/18/00       | Registered      |
| America          | Design                    |            |                |                 |
| United States of | U S AIRWAYS EXPRESS       | 2261360    | 07/13/99       | Registered      |
| America          | and Design                |            |                |                 |
| United States of | Flag symbol (Design Mark) | 2398211    | 10/24/00       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | ENVOY CLASS               | 2186577    | 09/01/98       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | ATTACHE                   | 2175616    | 07/21/98       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | ENVOY LOUNGE              | 2196374    | 10/13/98       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | CHAIRMAN'S                | 2179332    | 08/04/98       | Registered      |
| America          | PREFERRED                 |            |                |                 |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES            | 2241014    | 04/20/99       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | E-SAVERS                  | 2155535    | 05/05/98       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | PIEDMONT AIRLINES         | 1619085    | 10/23/90       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | PIEDMONT AIRLINES         | 1619084    | 10/23/90       | Registered      |
| America          | and Design                |            |                |                 |
| United States of | Design (Airplane)         | 1592396    | 04/17/90       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | An Airplane Design        | 1621631    | 11/06/90       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |
| United States of | USAIR (with stylized      | 1582983    | 02/13/90       | Registered      |
| America          | letters)                  |            |                |                 |
| United States of | USAIR (STYLIZED)          | 1303142    | 10/30/84       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                | <u> </u>        |
| United States of | USAIR                     | 1243867    | 06/28/83       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            | 4 - 10 - 1 - 2 | Th. 14          |
| United States of | PSA (stylized letters)    | 1105789    | 11/07/78       | Registered      |
| America          |                           |            |                |                 |

| -10 |   |    |
|-----|---|----|
|     | • | JO |

| Jurisdiction     | Mark                    | Reg. No.    | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |  |
|------------------|-------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|--|
|                  |                         | (App. No.)  | (App. Date) |                 |  |
| United States of | Design (airplane with a | 1109697     | 12/19/78    | Registered      |  |
| America          | smile)                  |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | MIDATLANTIC             | 2943132     | 04/19/05    | Registered      |  |
| America          | AIRWAYS                 |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | FLY THE FLAG            | 2811233     | 02/03/04    | Registered      |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | GOFARES                 | 2754082     | 08/19/03    | Registered      |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES          | 2865418     | 07/20/04    | Registered      |  |
| America          | ONLINE REWARDS          |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | WE ARE                  | 2830586     | 04/06/04    | Registered      |  |
| America          | PHILADELPHIA'S          | j           |             |                 |  |
|                  | WINGS                   |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | US AIRWAYS              | 2931571     | 03/08/05    | Registered      |  |
| America          | GOCARIBBEAN             |             |             |                 |  |
|                  | NETWORK                 |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | FLEXTRIPS               | 78-200254   | 01/06/03    | Pending         |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | US AIRWAYS WE ARE       | (76-413025) | (05/29/02)  | Pending         |  |
| America          | YOUR WINGS              |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | MID-ATLANTIC AIRWAYS    | (76-409175) | (05/20/02)  | Inactive        |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | GLOBAL CONNECTIONS      | (76-257980) | (05/16/01)  | Inactive        |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | DIVIDEND MILES          | (76-240302) | (04/12/01)  | Inactive        |  |
| America          | METER                   |             |             |                 |  |
| United States of | SKYMIX                  | (76-172138) | (11/28/00)  | Inactive        |  |
| America          |                         | l .         |             |                 |  |
| United States of | SHUTTLE and Design      | (75-246773) | (02/24/97)  | Inactive        |  |
| America          |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| Canada           | KIDS CLASS              | TMA555997   | 01/07/02    | Registered      |  |
|                  |                         |             |             |                 |  |
| Canada           | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.     | TMA535628   | 10/24/00    | Registered      |  |
|                  | COME WITH US.           |             |             | 10001           |  |
| Canada           | PSA                     | TMA535515   | 10/24/00    | Registered      |  |
|                  | <u></u>                 |             |             |                 |  |
| Canada           | US AIRWAYS              | TMA535521   | 10/24/00    | Registered      |  |
|                  | OVERTURE                |             |             |                 |  |
| Canada           | DIVIDEND MILES          | TMA534390   | 10/12/00    | Registered      |  |
|                  | PREFERRED               |             | <u></u>     |                 |  |
| Canada           | DIVIDEND MILES          | TMA532232   | 09/06/00    | Registered      |  |

| Jurisdiction   | Mark                               | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |
|----------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|
|                |                                    | (App. No.) | (App. Date) |                 |
| Canada         | DIVIDEND MILES PROGRAM             | TMA555609  | 12/18/01    | Registered      |
| Canada         | ENVOY LOUNGE                       | TMA535712  | 10/25/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | ENVOY CLASS                        | TMA535540  | 10/24/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | CHAIRMAN'S<br>PREFERRED            | TMA535541  | 10/24/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | Flag Symbol (Design Mark)          | TMA535706  | 10/25/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | US AIRWAYS and Design              | TMA545861  | 05/30/01    | Registered      |
| Canada         | Globe Design                       | TMA535612  | 10/24/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | EXECUTIVE<br>TRAVELWORKS           | TMA535614  | 10/24/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | PRIORITY<br>TRAVELWORKS            | TMA535537  | 10/24/00    | Registered      |
| Canada         | USAIR                              | TMA256164  | 02/20/81    | Registered      |
| Canada         | ALLEGHENY                          | TMA167176  | 01/02/70    | Registered      |
| Canada         | THE COOLEST WAY FOR KIDS TO FLY    | TMA594329  | 11/07/03    | Registered      |
| Canada         | US AIRWAYS                         | TMA606235  | 03/25/04    | Registered      |
| Canada         | SKYLER, THE US<br>AIRWAYS AIREDALE | TMA602586  | 02/18/04    | Registered      |
| Canada         | US AIRWAYS CLUB                    | TMA602724  | 02/19/04    | Registered      |
| Canada         | ATTACHE                            | TMA604565  | 03/09/04    | Registered      |
| Canada         | SHUTTLE and Design                 | 0840288    | 03/25/97    | Inactive        |
| Canada         | U S AIRWAYS VACATIONS and Design   | 0828565    | 11/12/96    | Pending         |
| Canada         | U S AIRWAYS EXPRESS<br>and Design  | 0828403    | 11/22/96    | Pending         |
| Canada         | U S AIRWAYS SHUTTLE<br>and Design  | 0828402    | 11/22/96    | Pending         |
| United Kingdom | Design Mark (Global)               | 2058266    | 02/27/06    | Registered      |
| United Kingdom | EXECUTIVE<br>TRAVELWORKS           | 2042490    | 10/25/05    | Registered      |
| United Kingdom | KIDS CLASS                         | 2287299    | 12/30/10    | Registered      |

| 19:58 SKADDEN ARPS → 915712 | 730 |
|-----------------------------|-----|
|-----------------------------|-----|

| Jurisdiction    | Mark                 | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |
|-----------------|----------------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|
|                 |                      | (App. No.) | (App. Date) |                 |
| United Kingdom  | PRIORITY             | 2030386    | 08/15/05    | Registered      |
|                 | TRAVELWORKS          |            |             | ,,_             |
| United Kingdom  | USAIR                | 1344721    | 05/18/05    | Registered      |
| Community Trade | SKYLER, THE US       | 1442805    | 12/29/09    | Registered      |
| Mark            | AIRWAYS AIREDALE     |            |             |                 |
|                 | and Design           |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | US AIRWAYS ENVOY     | 1246412    | 07/19/09    | Registered      |
| Mark            | CLASS                |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | THE COOLEST WAY      | 2288041    | 07/05/11    | Registered      |
| Mark            | FOR KIDS TO FLY.     |            |             |                 |
|                 | and Design           |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | US AIRWAYS           | 1150473    | 04/28/09    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             | 1.000.00        |
| Community Trade | SIMPLE FACT          | 947283     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | WE RE ON A JOURNEY   | 947333     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            | COME WITH US         |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | GLOBAL MILES         | 946988     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | DIVIDEND MILES       | 947473     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            | PROGRAM              |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | PREFERRED PLUS       | 947440     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | METROTRIPS           | 947374     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | US AIRWAYS CLUB      | 947358     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      | <u> </u>   |             |                 |
| Community Trade | US AIRWAYS           | 765958     | 03/09/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            | OVERTURE             |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | DIVIDEND MILES       | 718288     | 01/08/08    | Registered      |
| Mark            | PREFERRED PLUS       |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | DIVIDEND MILES       | 718262     | 08/02/09    | Registered      |
| Mark            | PREFERRED            |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | DIVIDEND MILES       | 422345     | 11/14/06    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | PREFERRED            | 422907     | 11/14/06    | Registered      |
| Mark            | TRAVELWORKS          |            |             |                 |
| Community Trade | CHAIRMAN'S           | 422501     | 11/14/06    | Registered      |
| Mark            | PREFERRED            |            |             | <u> </u>        |
| Community Trade | Flag Symbol (Design) | 418129     | 11/19/06    | Registered      |
| Mark            |                      |            |             |                 |
|                 |                      |            |             |                 |

| Mark                          | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date  | Status/Comments        |
|-------------------------------|--|--|------------------------|
|                               | (App. No.)   | (App. Date)  |                        |
| SHUTTLE MILES                 | 932046   | 09/11/08   | Registered             |
| (Registrant: US Airways,      |  |  |                        |
| Inc. as successor in interest | 1  |  |                        |
| to Shuttle Inc)               |  |  |                        |
| U.S. AIRWAYS                  | 2247404M8  | 07/13/09   | Registered             |
| SHUTTLE                       |  |  |                        |
| US AIRWAYS                    | 2245448M9  | 07/05/09   | Registered             |
| US AIRWAYS EXPRESS            | 2245449M7  | 07/05/09   | Registered             |
| KIDS CLASS                    | 2441931M1  | 12/04/11   | Registered             |
| U.S. AIRWAYS                  | 99817611   | 11/13/06   | Registered             |
|                               |  |  |                        |
|                               | 99817610   | 11/18/06   | Registered             |
|                               | 99817609   | 11/13/06   | Registered             |
| 1                             |  |  | _                      |
| U.S. AIRWAYS                  | 99817608   | 11/13/06   | Registered             |
| SHUTTLE and Design            |  |  |                        |
| DESIGN ONLY                   | 96612957   | 02/26/06   | Registered             |
| EXECUTIVE TRAVEL              | 95594272   | 10/24/05   | Registered             |
| WORKS                         |  |  |                        |
| PRIORITY<br>TRAVELWORKS       | 95585312   | 08/21/05   | Registered             |
| USAIR                         | 1460219  | 04/12/08   | Registered             |
| KIDS CLASS                    | 30168223   | 12/30/09   | Registered             |
| USAIRWAYS                     | 39938889   | 11/30/06   | Registered             |
| II S AIRWAYS SHUTTLE          | 39940650   | 11/30/06   | Registered             |
|                               |  |  | Registered             |
| <u> </u>                      |  |  | Registered             |
| 1 = "-                        | 37730301   | 1,,50,00   | 1448                   |
| Global Design                 | 39609070   | 02/28/06   | Registered             |
| EXECUTIVE                     | 39600207   | 01/03/06   | Registered             |
| l .                           | 2223020,   |  |                        |
| <u></u> _                     | 39539592   | 09/30/05   | Registered             |
| l .                           |  |  |                        |
| USAIR                         | 216491   | 04/06/98   | Registered             |
|                               | SHUTTLE MILES (Registrant: US Airways, Inc. as successor in interest to Shuttle Inc) U.S. AIRWAYS SHUTTLE US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS EXPRESS  KIDS CLASS  U.S. AIRWAYS EXPRESS and Design U.S. AIRWAYS U.S. AIRWAYS VACATIONS and Design U.S. AIRWAYS SHUTTLE and Design DESIGN ONLY  EXECUTIVE TRAVEL WORKS PRIORITY TRAVELWORKS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS CUS AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS US AIRWAYS CHASS  US AIRWAYS US AI | (App. No.)   SHUTTLE MILES (Registrant: US Airways, Inc. as successor in interest to Shuttle Inc)   U.S. AIRWAYS   2247404M8   SHUTTLE   US AIRWAYS   2245448M9     US AIRWAYS   2245449M7     KIDS CLASS   2441931M1     U.S. AIRWAYS   2245449M7     KIDS CLASS   2441931M1     U.S. AIRWAYS   99817611     EXPRESS and Design   2441931M1     U.S. AIRWAYS   99817609     U.S. AIRWAYS   99817609     U.S. AIRWAYS   99817609     U.S. AIRWAYS   99817608     SHUTTLE and Design   96612957     EXECUTIVE TRAVEL   95594272     WORKS   PRIORITY   95585312     TRAVELWORKS   1460219     KIDS CLASS   30168223     U.S. AIRWAYS   39938889     U.S. AIRWAYS   39938889     U.S. AIRWAYS   39938889     U.S. AIRWAYS   39936364     V.S. AIRWAYS   39600207     EXECUTIVE   TRAVELWORKS     PRIORITY   39539592     TRAVELWORKS   PRIORITY   39539592     TRAVELWORKS   PRIORITY   39539592     TRAVELWORKS   PRIORITY   39539592 | (App. No.) (App. Date) |

| Jurisdiction | Mark               | Reg. No.<br>(App. No.) | Reg. Date<br>(App. Date) | Status/Comments |
|--------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Austria      | EXECUTIVE          | 676403                 | 10/26/05                 | Registered      |
| Austria      | TRAVELWORKS        | 070403                 | 10/20/03                 | ROSIOIOI        |
| Austria      | Globe Design       | 703482                 | 02/28/06                 | Registered      |
| Austria      | PRIORITY           | 669852                 | 08/16/05                 | Registered      |
| <u></u>      | TRAVELWORKS        | 755140                 | 07/10/05                 | Y               |
| Italy        | EXECUTIVE          | 755142                 | 07/18/05                 | Registered      |
|              | TRAVELWORKS        |                        | 00/05/00                 | D - 1-11        |
| Italy        | PRIORITY           | 755143                 | 08/25/08                 | Registered      |
| _            | TRAVELWORKS        |                        | 00/50/00                 |                 |
| Italy        | U\$AIR             | 601079                 | 08/20/00                 | Registered      |
| Italy        | US AIRWAYS         | 898803                 | 11/19/06                 | Registered      |
| Italy        | U.S. AIRWAYS       | 898805                 | 11/14/06                 | Registered      |
| <b>,</b>     | EXPRESS and Design |                        |                          |                 |
| Italy        | U.S. AIRWAYS       | 898804                 | 11/14/06                 | Registered      |
|              | SHUTTLE            |                        |                          |                 |
| Italy        | U.S. AIRWAYS       | 909518                 | 11/14/06                 | Registered      |
|              | VACATIONS          |                        |                          |                 |
| Japan        | METROJET           | 4305422                | 08/13/09                 | Registered      |
| Japan        | USAIR              | 3284434                | 04/18/07                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | ATTACHE            | 570299                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | CHAIRMAN'S         | 644460                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
|              | PREFERRED          |                        |                          |                 |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND MILES     | 570300                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND MILES     | 607628                 | 01/08/08                 | Registered      |
|              | PREFERRED          |                        |                          |                 |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND MILES     | 607627                 | 01/08/08                 | Registered      |
|              | PREFERRED PLUS     |                        |                          |                 |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND MILES     | 570298                 | 11/15/08                 | Registered      |
|              | PROGRAM            |                        |                          |                 |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND PREFERRED | 570296                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND PREFERRED | 570295                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
|              | PLUS               | _                      |                          |                 |
| Mexico       | DIVIDEND PROGRAM   | 570297                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | ENVOY CLASS        | 637099                 | 11/15/08                 | Registered      |

| D.710 | <b>P</b> 02 |
|-------|-------------|
|-------|-------------|

| Jurisdiction | Mark                                | Reg. No.<br>(App. No.) | Reg. Date<br>(App. Date) | Status/Comments |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Mexico       | ENVOY CLUB                          | 644459                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | ENVOY LOUNGE                        | 644458                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | EVERYTHING SHOULD<br>BE THIS SIMPLE | 601620                 | 10/05/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565221                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565226                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 544346                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565219                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565222                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565223                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 543569                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565229                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565220                 | 11/15/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565227                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | Flag Symbol                         | 565228                 | 12/02/06                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | GLOBAL MILES                        | 603616                 | 11/03/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | KIDS CLASS                          | 752063                 | 01/03/10                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROJET US AIRWAYS and Design      | 591582                 | 06/19/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROJET US AIRWAYS and Design      | 594584                 | 06/19/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROJET US AIRWAYS and Design      | 584024                 | 06/19/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROJET US AIRWAYS and Design      | 592972                 | 06/19/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROJET US AIRWAYS and Design      | 584882                 | 06/19/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | METROTRIPS                          | 601623                 | 10/05/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | OVERTURE                            | 627984                 | 10/11/09                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | PREFERRED PLUS                      | 601622                 | 10/05/08                 | Registered      |
| Mexico       | PREFERRED<br>TRAVELWORKS            | 570301                 | 11/15/96                 | Registered      |

| Jurisdiction | Mark   | Reg. No.   | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |  |
|--------------|--|------------|-------------|-----------------|--|
|              |  | (App. No.) | (App. Date) |                 |  |
| Mexico       | PSA  | 349131     | 10/02/98    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | PSA  | 822712     | 10/02/08    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | SHUTTLE MILES (US                                    | 593383     | 09/14/08    | Registered      |  |
|              | Airways, Inc. successor in interest to Shuttle Inc.) |            |             |                 |  |
| Mexico       | SIMPLE FACT  | 602264     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | SKYLER, THE US<br>AIRWAYS AIREDALE<br>and Design     | 838263     | 01/03/10    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | THE COOLEST WAY TO                                   | 661766     | 01/03/10    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | THE COOLEST WAY FOR KIDS TO FLY.                     | 723958     | 05/16/11    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565208     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565216     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565214     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565215     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565212     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565213     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 549198     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565211     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565207     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565209     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS   | 565210     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS EXPRESS<br>and Design                     | 565217     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS SHUTTLE and Design                        | 565218     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS VACATIONS and Design                      | 566414     | 11/15/06    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS CLUB                                      | 602265     | 11/15/08    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | US AIRWAYS GLOBAL<br>MILES                           | 596474     | 11/03/08    | Registered      |  |
| Mexico       | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.<br>COME WITH US                  | 601616     | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |

| Jurisdiction    | Mark                 | Reg. No.     | Reg. Date   | Status/Comments |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------|-----------------|--|
|                 |                      | (App. No.)   | (App. Date) |                 |  |
| Mexico          | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.  | 601615       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
|                 | COME WITH US         |              |             |                 |  |
| Mexico          | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.  | 601621       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
|                 | COME WITH US         |              |             |                 |  |
| Mexico          | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.  | 601618       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
|                 | COME WITH US         |              |             | ,               |  |
| Mexico          | WE'RE ON A JOURNEY.  | 601617       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
| ,               | COME WITH US         |              |             |                 |  |
| Mexico          | WERE ON A JOURNEY.   | 601619       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
|                 | COME WITH US         |              |             |                 |  |
| Singapore       | METROJET             | T9805901A    | 01/30/08    | Registered      |  |
| China           | METROJET             | 1347435      | 12/21/09    | Registered      |  |
| - Cimin         | METROJET             | 1999B04539   | 01/30/05    | Inactive        |  |
| Hong Kong       | 1/12/1/10/21         |              |             |                 |  |
| Community Trade | GOFARES              | (2740199)    | (06/19/02)  | Inactive        |  |
| Mark            |                      | '            |             |                 |  |
| /BX7            | KIDS CLASS           | (200281)     | (05/05/01)  | Inactive        |  |
| France          | KIDS CLASS           | (02 3147284) | (12/30/99)  | Pending         |  |
| Italy           | KIDS CLASS           | (C00374      | (06/28/02)  | Pending         |  |
| _               |                      | 2002 RM)     |             |                 |  |
|                 | US AIRWAYS           | GROUP, INC   |             |                 |  |
| СТМ             | AIRWAYS ASSURANCE    | 947465       | 05/10/08    | Registered      |  |
| N 237           | ATDM/ANC ACCUID ANCE | 601391       | 10/05/08    | Registered      |  |
| MX_             | AIRWAYS ASSURANCE    | 001391       | 10/03/08    | Yesigieren      |  |

**P**029

## SCHEDULE C: COPYRIGHTS AND EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

### COPYRIGHTS:

Material Services Company, Inc.

|                                 |  |                     | _            |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Jurisdicti<br>n                 | o Title  | Registration<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date |  |  |  |  |  |
| Material Services Company, Inc. |  |                     |              |  |  |  |  |  |
| United<br>States                | Material services company fuel accounting system | TXu634262           | 06/03/9<br>4 |  |  |  |  |  |
| "                               | US Airways, Inc.                                 |                     |              |  |  |  |  |  |
| United<br>States                | Computer program and user's manual               | TXu746054           | 06/20/9<br>6 |  |  |  |  |  |
| United<br>States                | Terms of transportation.                         | TX1169222           | 08/10/8      |  |  |  |  |  |

### EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES:

America West Airlines, Inc. has engaged various IT consultants to prepare reports containing confidential business data. America West's agreements with such consultants provide that they retain the copyright in each report, subject to a covenant not to use or disclose ist contents, and America West obtains a license to use such report for internal purposes.

22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 04/19/2006